

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 521 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASIM

Respondent(s)

(Office report for default)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

For Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent seems evading process of the Court
. He is a permanent resident of Mohalla Barhamapur, P.S. Kotwali, District Badaun, U.P. Superintendent of

Police, District Badaun, is directed to submit a report about the whereabouts of the

respondent within a period of six weeks. A copy of this order be forwarded to the

Superintendent of Police, District Badaun, U.P.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA V

ERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MA

STER