

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 521 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASIM

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, U.P.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We see no merit in this appeal. The appeal is
dismissed accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.521 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT.

VERSUS

KASIM

...RESPONDENT.

ORDER

We see no merit in this appeal. The appeal is
dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)
.....J
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 10, 2007.